



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 4/2025, CM APPL. 544/2025 (Stay)**

BANK OF BARODAAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Sougat Sinha & Ms. R.
Gayathri Manasa, Advs.
versus

RAM KISHORE TYAGIRESPONDENT
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

% **08.01.2025**
CM APPL. 543/2025 (Ex.) & CM APPL. 545/2025 (Ex.)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Applications shall stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 546/2025 (14 Days Delay)

Notice. Although the respondent is stated to have been placed on advance notice, none has appeared on his behalf when the matter was called.

Consequently, let learned counsel appearing for the applicant take steps for service upon the said respondent through all permissible modes including via approved courier service. The respondent may file his reply on or before the next date fixed.

Let the matter be called again on 07.04.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JANUARY 08, 2025/neha