



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 4/2025**
BANK OF BARODA

.....APPELLANT

Through: None

versus

RAM KISHORE TYAGI

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.08.2025

1. The present matter has been received pursuant to letter bearing No. NALSA-MCPC Spl. Campaign-1/2025-26 dated 27.06.2025.
2. No one is appearing on behalf of parties.
3. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 18.09.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 14, 2025/tp