



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010995172024

+ **RFA(COMM) 4/2025 CM APPL. 15444/2025**

BANK OF BARODA

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.**

versus

RAM KISHORE TYAGI

.....RESPONDENT

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 19.08.2026

1. The reply stated to have been filed is lying under objections. The same be placed on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant shall file rejoinder within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 23.11.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/msh